| EIGHT-COUNTY OVERVIEW

43

Exhibit 1: Number of Jewish Households, Jews, and People in Jewish Households,

Eight-County New York Area, 2011
Jewish Households 694,000
Jews 1,538,000
All People in Jewish Households (Jews and non-Jews) 1,769,000
Exhibit 1a: Jewish Households, by County, Eight-County New York Area, 2011

Percent of
Number of Jewish Jewish Households in
County Households Eight-County Area
Bronx 30,000 4%
Brooklyn 200,000 29%
Manhattan 153,000 22%
Queens 97,000 14%
Staten Island 16,000 2%
Subtotal, New York City 496,000 71%
Nassau 96,000 14%
Suffolk 43,000 6%
Westchester 60,000 9%
Subtotal, Suburban Counties 198,000 29%
Total, Eight-County Area 694,000* 100%

* Due to rounding, here and throughout figures in some columns may not add to exactly 100% or to column totals.
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Exhibit 1b: Jews by County, Eight-County New York Area, 2011

County

Bronx

Brooklyn

Manhattan

Queens

Staten Island

Subtotal, New York City
Nassau

Suffolk

Westchester

Subtotal, Suburban Counties

Total, Eight-County Area

Number of Jews

54,000
561,000
240,000
198,000

34,000

1,086,000
230,000

86,000
136,000
452,000

1,538,000

Percent of Jews in
Eight-County Area

4%
36%
16%
13%

2%
71%
15%

6%

9%
29%

100%

Exhibit 1c: All People in Jewish Households by County, Eight-County New York Area, 2011

Number of All People

County

Bronx

Brooklyn

Manhattan

Queens

Staten Island

Subtotal, New York City
Nassau

Suffolk

Westchester

Subtotal, Suburban Counties

Total, Eight-County Area

* Includes non-Jews.

in Jewish Households*

79,000
609,000
287,000
223,000

42,000

1,240,000
256,000
112,000
161,000
529,000

1,769,000

Percent of All People in Jewish
Households in Eight-County Area

4%
34%
16%
13%

2%
70%
14%

6%

9%
30%

100%
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Exhibit 1d: Change in Number of Jewish Households, Eight-County New York Area,
1991, 2002, and 2011

Change in Number of

County Number of Jewish Households Jewish Households
1991 2002 2011 1991-2002 2002-2011
Bronx 40,000 24,000 30,000 -40% +25%
Brooklyn 141,000 171,000 200,000 +21% +17%
Manhattan 182,000 155,000 153,000 -15% -1%
Queens 112,000 87,000 97,000 -22% +11%
Staten Island 11,000 18,000 16,000 +64% -11%
Subtotal, New York City 486,000 455,000 496,000 -6% +9%
Nassau 76,000 89,000 96,000 +17% +8%
Suffolk 37,000 44,000 43,000 +19% -2%
Westchester 39,000 55,000 60,000 +41% +9%
Subtotal, Suburban Counties 152,000 188,000 198,000 +24% +5%
Total, Eight-County Area 638,000 643,000 694,000 +1% +8%

Exhibit 1e: Change in Number of Jews, Eight-County New York Area, 1991, 2002,

and 2011

County Number of Jews Change in Number of Jews
1991 2002 2011 1991-2002 2002-2011

Bronx 82,000 45,000 54,000 -45% +20%
Brooklyn 371,000 456,000 561,000 +23% +23%
Manhattan 308,000 243,000 240,000 -21% -1%
Queens 233,000 186,000 198,000 -20% +6%
Staten Island 33,000 42,000 34,000 +27% -19%
Subtotal, New York City 1,027,000 972,000 1,086,000 -5% +12%
Nassau 203,000 221,000 230,000 +9% +4%
Suffolk 98,000 90,000 86,000 -8% -4%
Westchester 92,000 129,000 136,000 +40% +5%
Subtotal, Suburban Counties 393,000 440,000 452,000 +12% +3%
Total, Eight-County Area 1,420,000 1,412,000 1,538,000 1% +9%
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Exhibit 1f: Change in Number of All People in Jewish Households,
Eight-County New York Area, 1991, 2002, and 2011

Change in Number of

Number of All People All People in

County in Jewish Households Jewish Households
1991 2002 2011 1991-2002 2002-2011
Bronx 90,000 54,000 79,000 -40% +46%
Brooklyn 394,000 516,000 609,000 +31% +18%
Manhattan 338,000 292,000 287,000 -14% -2%
Queens 258,000 221,000 223,000 -14% +1%
Staten Island 37,000 52,000 42,000 +41% -19%
Subtotal, New York City 1,117,000 1,135,000 1,240,000 +2% +9%
Nassau 217,000 252,000 256,000 +16% +2%
Suffolk 116,000 127,000 112,000 +10% -12%
Westchester 104,000 153,000 161,000 +47% +5%
Subtotal, Suburban Counties 437,000 532,000 529,000 +22% -1%
Total, Eight-County Area 1,554,000 1,667,000 1,769,000 +7% +6%

Exhibit 1g: People in Jewish Households as a Proportion of All People Living in Each
County, Eight-County New York Area, 1991, 2002, and 2011

County
1991 2002 2011
Bronx 7% 4% 6%
Brooklyn 17% 21% 24%
Manhattan 23% 19% 18%
Queens 13% 10% 10%
Staten Island 10% 12% 9%
Nassau 17% 19% 19%
Suffolk 9% 9% 8%
Westchester 12% 17% 17%
Total, Eight-County Area 14% 14% 15%

Jewish Community Study of New York: 2011 Geographic Profile | UJA-Federation of New York



EIGHT-COUNTY OVERVIEW

Exhibit 1h: Number of Jewish Households, Jews, and People in Jewish Households,

47

Primary Jewish Areas Within the Eight-County New York Area, 2002 and 2011

County and Area

Bronx
Riverdale/Kingsbridge
Brooklyn

Coney Island/Brighton
Beach/Sheepshead Bay

Bensonhurst/Gravesend/
Bay Ridge

Kings Bay/Madison

Flatbush/Midwood/
Kensington

Borough Park

Williamsburg

Brownstone Brooklyn
Manhattan

Lower Manhattan East
Lower Manhattan West
Upper East Side

Upper West Side
Washington Heights/Inwood
Queens

Forest Hills/Rego Park/
Kew Gardens Area

Kew Gardens Hills/
Jamaica/Fresh Meadows
Area

Flushing/Bay Terrace/Little
Neck Area

Staten Island

Mid-Staten Island

Jewish Households

2002

10,300

27,800

19,700
15,300

32,500
21,600
11,800
11,200

37,700
28,300
38,900
37,500

5,400

20,800

14,200

19,300

8,400

2011

12,000

31,900

21,700
10,800

34,500
31,200
18,600
11,500

28,000
21,900
32,600
43,900
12,900

29,700

15,400

16,300

9,000

Jews
2002

21,600

49,700

45,000
33,700

101,100
76,600
52,700
23,000

56,600
41,600
64,700
60,400

8,800

44,500

38,400

36,200

20,600

2011

20,100

56,200

47,000
29,400

108,500
131,100
74,500
19,700

39,500
33,200
57,400
70,500
21,400

60,900

41,600

26,800

18,800

People in Jewish

Households
2002 2011
23,900 22,200
54,500 60,800
50,900 50,300
36,200 31,900
107,900 111,100
82,600 131,900
57,600 77,100
27,200 28,600
68,900 45,300
52,600 45,300
73,300 67,700
72,900 81,900
9,700 23,700
47,900 66,100
41,200 43,300
42,900 29,600
24,000 21,900
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Exhibit 1h (continued): Number of Jewish Households, Jews, and People in Jewish
Households, Primary Jewish Areas Within the Eight-County
New York Area, 2002 and 2011
People in Jewish

County and Area Jewish Households Jews Households

2002 2011 2002 2011 2002 2011
Nassau
Great Neck 8,200 11,100 22,800 28,700 23,600 29,900
Roslyn/Port Washington/
Glen Cove/0Old Westbury/
Oyster Bay Area 11,900 13,300 27,500 34,800 32,700 39,200
Plainview/Syosset/
Jericho Area 13,200 13,200 39,000 35,800 42,100 39,000
Merrick/Bellmore /East
Meadow/Massapequa Area 12,100 15,100 30,600 38,500 35,000 44,500
Oceanside/Long Beach/
West Hempstead/
Valley Stream Area 20,200 22,000 46,500 45,900 53,100 52,500
Five Towns 8,700 8,400 24,100 25,000 25,400 25,800
Suffolk
Commack/East Northport/
Huntington Area 6,100 8,300 12,900 19,300 17,900 22,700
Dix Hills/Huntington Station/
Melville 5,400 7,000 15,500 16,500 18,300 17,700
Smithtown/Port Jefferson/
Stony Brook Area 8,800 7,400 17,500 16,500 24,600 19,800
Westchester
South-Central Westchester 14,200 17,900 36,600 46,200 39,300 50,700
Sound Shore Communities 7,900 9,200 19,000 18,900 22,900 22,900
River Towns 13,300 13,700 25,800 38,800 31,800 37,100
North-Central and
Northwestern Westchester 12,100 10,000 32,700 25,400 41,000 32,400
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